
"( ~\SS\ON 

~::n 

February 26, 2015 

Jeffrey C. Cohen, Secretary 
State of New York 
Department of Public Service 
3 Empire State Plaza 

f ARIFF FILES 
ALBANY. N.Y. 

Albany, NY 12223-1000 

RE: TDS Long Distance Corporation; 
Increase Directory Assistance & Operator Services Rates 

Dear Mr. Cohen: 

Enclosed please find the original copy of the following tariff page(s): 

Check Sheet 

Section IV 

Twenty-Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1 
Eleventh Revised Check Sheet 2 
Fourth Revised Sheet 5 
Third Revised Sheet 6 
Second Revised Sheet 15 

The purpose of this filing is to increase Directory Assistance and Operator Services 
rates. Customers will be notified at least 30 days in advance of the increases taking 
effect. 

The proposed effective date of this filing is April 1, 2015. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

--.......-~ d /JLI;'Al1/ 

chelle A. Ladwig 
Sr. Administrator-Tariffs 
rachelle. ladwig@tdstelecom.com 
608.664.4169 

Enclosures 



Message Toll Tariff No. 1 
TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION 
State of New York Twenty-Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1 

Cancels Twenty-Sixth Revised Check Sheet 1 

CHECK SHEET 

Pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the 
respective sheet(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from 
the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of these pages. 

SECTION 

Check Sheets 
Check Sheets 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

PAGE 
Title Page 

Table of Contents 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 

3.1 
3.2 
4 

4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

REVISION 
First Revised 

Original 
Twenty-Seventh Revised* 

Eleventh Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 

First Revised 
Seventh Revised 
Seventh Revised 

Fifth Revised 
Second Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fifth Revised 

Fourth Revised 
Original 

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. Such 
Check Sheet shall include an(*) beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision No.". 

Issued: March 2, 2015 
TDS Long Distance Corporation 

525 Junction Road 
Madison, WI 53717 

Effective: April 1, 2015 



Message Toll Tariff No. 1 
TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION 
State of New York Eleventh Revised Check Sheet 2 

Cancels Tenth Revised Check Sheet 2 

SECTION 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

CHECK SHEET (Continued) 

PAGE 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

10.1 
10.2 
10.3 
10.4 
11 
12 

12.1 
13 
14 

14.1 
15 

REVISION 
Fourth Revised* 
Third Revised* 
First Revised 
First Revised 

Second Revised 
Third Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 

Second Revised 
First Revised 
Fifth Revised 

Seventh Revised 
First Revised 

Fourth Revised 
Third Revised 

Original 
Second Revised* 

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. 
Such Check Sheet shall include an (*) beside the applicable page number and the caption 
"Revision No.". 

Issued: March 2, 2015 
TDS Long Distance Corporation 

525 Junction Road 
Madison, WI 53717 

Effective: April 1, 2015 



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION 
State of New York 

Message Toll Tariff No. 1 
Section 4 

Fourth Revised Sheet 5 
Cancels Third Revised Sheet 5 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES, RATES, AND CHARGES 

4.2 INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE (Continued) 

4.2.4 Toll-Free Features (Continued) 

G. Call Area Selection 

The toll-free number that includes or excludes more than 2 Area Codes, 
or more than 3 LATAs, or more than 3 States in addition to the standard 
area of service selected. 

Per Number 

H. Toll Free Vanity Number Request 

Monthly Rate 
$25.00 

A vanity number is a toll-free number for which a subscriber requests an 
easily remembered sequence of numbers typically for marketing 
purposes. While many of these are "phonewords" (such as 1-800-
Flowers or 1-800-Taxicab), occasionally all-numeric numbers are used. 

Per Number 
Non-Recurring Charge 

$25.00 

4.3 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE 

4.3.1 General Description 

A Directory Assistance charge applies per intrastate directory assistance 
calls made from points within the State. The customer may make one 
request for a telephone number per call. The Directory Assistance charge 
applies regardless of whether the operator is able to supply the requested 
number. Discounts are not applicable to Directory Assistance charges. 
Directory Assistance charges are not included in usage commitments or 
computed in any discount calculations. 

4.3.2 Rates 

Per call to directory assistance: 

Issued: March 2, 2015 
TDS Long Distance Corporation 

525 Junction Road 
Madison, WI 53717 

$1.20 

Effective: April 1, 2015 

(I) 



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION 
State of New York 

Message Toll Tariff No. 1 
Section 4 

Third Revised Sheet 6 
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 6 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES AND CHARGES 

4.4 OPERATOR SERVICE 

4.4.1 General Description 

Operator Services allow Subscribers to place specified types of Subscriber
dialed and operator-assisted calls via local telephone access lines or via 
dedicated facilities. 

The appropriate surcharge will be assessed on a per call basis. For calls made 
using a telephone company card or a commercial credit card, acceptance of 
the card will be dependent upon the Carrier's ability to verify the card as valid. 
Only those cards accepted by the Carrier may be used for Operator Services. 

4.4.2 Types of Calls and Rates 

The following per-call and per minute charges apply in all rate periods. Calls 
are billed in one-(1) minute increments with fractional minutes rounded to the 
next higher minute. Per minute rates apply to calls lasting at least one (1) 
minute. 

A. Operator Station: Per Call 
Collect $1.20 
Billed to Third Party $1.20 

8. Person to Person $1.20 

Issued: March 2, 2015 
TDS Long Distance Corporation 

525 Junction Road 
Madison, WI 53717 

Per Minute 
$0.20 
$0.20 

$0.20 

Effective: April 1, 2015 

(I) 

I 
(I) 



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION 
State of New Y erk 

Message Toll Tariff No. 1 
Section 4 

Second Revised Sheet 15 
Cancels First Revised Sheet 15 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES AND CHARGES 

4. 7 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE CALL COMPLETION 

A. General 

A customer calling Directory Assistance service, as offered in the local exchange 
company tariffs, may request the completion of a call to a number that was 
provided during the directory assistance call. 

B. Terms and Conditions 

1. Call Completion applies to residence and business customers. 

2. Call allowances do not apply to Call Completion. 

3. Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up 
to the next minute. 

4. Customers with disabilities as described in the local Directory Assistance 
tariffs will be exempt from the Call Completion charge for numbers requested 
within their NPA and local calling area. 

C. Rates 

1. Call Completion per minute 

Issued: March 2, 2015 
TDS Long Distance Corporation 

525 Junction Road 
Madison, WI 53717 

$0.20 

Effective: April 1, 2015 

(I) 


