

525 Junction Rd Madison, WI 53717 www.tdstelecom.com

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

February 26, 2015

MAR 02 2015

TARIFF FILES ALBANY, N.Y.

Jeffrey C. Cohen, Secretary State of New York Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1000

RE: TDS Long Distance Corporation; Increase Directory Assistance & Operator Services Rates

Dear Mr. Cohen:

Enclosed please find the original copy of the following tariff page(s):

Check SheetTwenty-Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1Eleventh Revised Check Sheet 2Section IVFourth Revised Sheet 5Third Revised Sheet 6Second Revised Sheet 15

The purpose of this filing is to increase Directory Assistance and Operator Services rates. Customers will be notified at least 30 days in advance of the increases taking effect.

The proposed effective date of this filing is April 1, 2015.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

helle A. Ladwid

Sr. Administrator-Tariffs rachelle.ladwig@tdstelecom.com 608.664.4169

Enclosures

TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION State of New York

Twenty-Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1 Cancels Twenty-Sixth Revised Check Sheet 1

CHECK SHEET

Pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of these pages.

SECTION	PAGE Title Page Table of Contents	<u>REVISION</u> First Revised Original
Check Sheets	1	Twenty-Seventh Revised*
Check Sheets	2	Eleventh Revised*
1	1	Original
1		Original
1	2 3	Original
1	4	Original
1	5	First Revised
1	6	Original
	1	Original
2		Original
2	3	Original
2	2 3 4	Original
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4	5	Original
2	6	Original
2	7	Original
2	8	Original
3	1	First Revised
3	2 3	Original
3	3	Original
3	4	Original
3	5	First Revised
4	1 2 3	Seventh Revised
4	2	Seventh Revised
4		Fifth Revised
4	3.1	Second Revised
4	3.2	Fourth Revised
4	4	Fourth Revised
4	4.1	Fifth Revised
4	4.2	Fourth Revised
4	4.3	Original

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. Such Check Sheet shall include an (*) beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision No.".

Eleventh Revised Check Sheet 2 Cancels Tenth Revised Check Sheet 2

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION
4	5	Fourth Revised*
4	6	Third Revised*
4	7	First Revised
4	8	First Revised
4	9	Second Revised
4	10	Third Revised
4	10.1	First Revised
4	10.2	First Revised
4	10.3	Second Revised
4	10.4	First Revised
4	11	Fifth Revised
4	12	Seventh Revised
4	12.1	First Revised
4	13	Fourth Revised
4	14	Third Revised
4	14.1	Original
4	15	Second Revised*

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. Such Check Sheet shall include an (*) beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision No.".

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES, RATES, AND CHARGES

4.2 **INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE** (Continued)

- 4.2.4 <u>Toll-Free Features</u> (Continued)
 - G. Call Area Selection

The toll-free number that includes or excludes more than 2 Area Codes, or more than 3 LATAs, or more than 3 States in addition to the standard area of service selected.

Per Number

Monthly Rate \$25.00

H. Toll Free Vanity Number Request

A vanity number is a toll-free number for which a subscriber requests an easily remembered sequence of numbers typically for marketing purposes. While many of these are "phonewords" (such as 1-800-Flowers or 1-800-Taxicab), occasionally all-numeric numbers are used.

> Non-Recurring Charge \$25.00

Per Number

4.3 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

4.3.1 <u>General Description</u>

A Directory Assistance charge applies per intrastate directory assistance calls made from points within the State. The customer may make <u>one</u> request for a telephone number per call. The Directory Assistance charge applies regardless of whether the operator is able to supply the requested number. Discounts are not applicable to Directory Assistance charges. Directory Assistance charges are not included in usage commitments or computed in any discount calculations.

4.3.2 <u>Rates</u>

Per call to directory assistance:

\$1.20

(I)

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES AND CHARGES

4.4 **OPERATOR SERVICE**

4.4.1 <u>General Description</u>

Operator Services allow Subscribers to place specified types of Subscriberdialed and operator-assisted calls via local telephone access lines or via dedicated facilities.

The appropriate surcharge will be assessed on a per call basis. For calls made using a telephone company card or a commercial credit card, acceptance of the card will be dependent upon the Carrier's ability to verify the card as valid. Only those cards accepted by the Carrier may be used for Operator Services.

4.4.2 <u>Types of Calls and Rates</u>

The following per-call and per minute charges apply in all rate periods. Calls are billed in one-(1) minute increments with fractional minutes rounded to the next higher minute. Per minute rates apply to calls lasting at least one (1) minute.

Α.	Operator Station : Collect Billed to Third Party	<u>Per Call</u> \$1.20 \$1.20	<u>Per Minute</u> \$0.20 \$0.20	(l)
В.	Person to Person	\$1.20	\$0.20	 (I)

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES AND CHARGES

4.7 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE CALL COMPLETION

A. <u>General</u>

A customer calling Directory Assistance service, as offered in the local exchange company tariffs, may request the completion of a call to a number that was provided during the directory assistance call.

- B. <u>Terms and Conditions</u>
 - 1. Call Completion applies to residence and business customers.
 - 2. Call allowances do not apply to Call Completion.
 - 3. Calls are billed in one-minute increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next minute.
 - 4. Customers with disabilities as described in the local Directory Assistance tariffs will be exempt from the Call Completion charge for numbers requested within their NPA and local calling area.
- C. <u>Rates</u>
 - 1. Call Completion per minute \$0.20

(I)